
Warren County Parks and Recreation Youth Basketball 
9 – 10 Year Old Girls Division  

Pre-Season Practice 
Revised 2/8/24 

Date Day Time TEAM GYM 

December 4 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

December 6 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

December 8 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

December 11 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

December 13 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

December 15 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 1  Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 3 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

January 5 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 8 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 10 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

January 12 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 15 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 17 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

January 19 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 22 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 24 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

January 26 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 29 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

January 31 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

February 2 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 5 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     



 

Celtics-Rogers 

Lakers-Neal 

Wizards-Owens 
 

 

In case of inclement weather: www.warrencountyva.gov/parks-and-rec 

Like us on Facebook at Warren County Parks and Recreation 

Cancellation hotline: 540-631-0983 

League Contacts: Warren County Community Center,   
Monday through Friday, 8am - 5pm  
Evening & Weekend Hours vary.  
540-635-1021 

 
Tiffany Walker: 540-660-2452  Rachael Walker: 571-612-0460 
Recreation Manager    Recreation & Aquatics Supervisor 
twalker@warrencountyva.gov  rwalker@warrencountyva.gov 

February 7 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

February 9 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 12 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 13 Tuesday 7:00pm Neal Hilda J Barbour 

     

February 16 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February19 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 21 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

February 23 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 26 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

February 28 Wednesday 7:00pm Neal Ressie Jefferies Elementary 

     

March 1 Friday 6:00pm Owens WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

March 4 Monday 7:00pm Rogers WC Health & Human Services Gym 

     

March 6 Wednesday 7:00pm Owens Ressie Jefferies Elementary 
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